Names and number of director(s) who is authorized to sign on behalf of the Company are any one of 
Mr. Ong Chu Jin Adrian or Mr. Chin Guangui can jointly sign with Ms. Titanan Sun, totaling two 
persons, together with the Company’s seal affixed.   

Restriction on the directors’ authority: None/   

4.  Capital  Registered Capital is Baht 3,038,548,500.00/   

(Three Billion Thirty-Eight Million Five Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
Baht)   

Paid-up capital is Baht 2,798,548,500.00/   

(Two Billion Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight Million Five Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred)   

5.  Head Office is located at No. 777 WHA Tower, 12th Floor, Moo 13, Debaratna Road (Bangna-Trad)  
KM.7, Bang Kaeo Sub-district, Bang Phli District, Samut Prakan Province./   

6.  The objectives of the public company limited have 20 clauses as appeared in the copy of the